
Manufacturer Part Number Product Name/Details QTY Unit of Issue

PR-N12U-PX3- 100G-1-110
N12U PX3 QSFP28 TRADE IN PROMOTION 110V BUNDLE. Includes N12U 110V , one PX3-QSFP28-12 with 10G, 25G, 40G, 50G & 100G speed option, SPK-RTGPLUS-V1 ROUTING, DATACENTER AND TRAFFIC TEST SOLUTION and 1-Year 1010 Silver Support. Requires trade in 
of a chassis and at least one module. 1 EA

PX3-QSFP28- 12-225A
SPIRENT (now VIAVI SOLUTIONS) PX3 100 50 40 25 10GBE 
QSFP28 12-PORT 1 EA

MX2-10G-S12 SPIRENT (now VIAVI SOLUTIONS) MX2 10/1G ETHERNET SFP+ 12-PORT 2 EA
FX2-1G-S16 SPIRENT (now VIAVI SOLUTIONS) FX2 1G ETHERNET SFP 16-PORT 4 EA
DX3-QSFP-DD-2-825A SPIRENT (now VIAVI SOLUTIONS) DX3 400/200/100/50/40/25/10GBE QSFP-DD 2-PORT 2 EA
TPK-1042 RFC-3918 MULTICAST BENCHMARK TEST PACKAGE 1 EA
BPK-1003B IGMP/MLD HOST IP MULTICAST BASE PACKAGE B 1 EA
ACC-6092A COPPER SFP RJ-45 10/100/1000BASE-T 64 EA
ACC-6081A OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER SFP+ DUAL RATE 10G-1G 850NM MMF. 24 EA
ACC-6095A OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 MMF 850NM 12 EA

ACC-6089A OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER QSFP+ 40G-SR AND 4X10G-SR MMF - ALLOWS 40G-SR OR 4X10G-SR OPERATION ON ENABLED QSFP+ PORT. FIBER BREAKOUT AND 10G-SR OPTICS REQUIRED FOR 10G MODE. SUPPORTED UP TO 150M 12 EA
ACC-1045A OPTICAL FIBER BREAKOUT MPO TO 4 LC PAIRS MM OM4 10M 12 EA

SVC-1015STC SPIRENT (now VIAVI SOLUTIONS) TESTCENTER GOLD SUPPORT. Provides repairs for HW failures, SW/FW upgrades, priority technical support, and access to CSC. S/N of all HW products reqd. Subject to terms & conditions in the service agreement. 12 MONTHS

 SVC-1015STC R SPIRENT (now VIAVI SOLUTIONS) TESTCENTER GOLD SUPPORT RENEWAL. Provides repairs for HW failures, SW/FW upgrades, priority technical support, and access to CSC. S/N of all HW products reqd. Subject to terms & conditions in the service agreement. 12 MONTHS

OPTION - EXPEDITED DELIVERY EXPEDITED DELIVERY - PLEASE PROVIDE FASTEST SHIPPING OPTIONS (BASED ON PRICING, THE GOVERNMENT MAY CHOOSE NOT TO AWARD THIS CLIN) 1 LOT


